

14-08-2025
Item no.3 JPD
**Subrata
Bhattacharyya**
AR(C)

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI
Special Civil Jurisdiction
(From the Principal Bench)

CPAN No.41 of 2025
M/s. Shri Shiva Udyog & Anr.
-vs-
Smt. Snigdha Saiba & Anr.
arising out of
WPA No.1001 of 2025

Ms. Mousumi Bhowal, adv.

Mr. Aman Gupta, adv. ...for the petitioners

Mr. Somnath Ganguly, sr. govt. adv.

Ms. Sangeeta Roy, adv. ...for the contemnors

1. The petitioners allege violation of the direction passed in the writ petition on April 30, 2025.
2. Let a copy of the contempt application be served upon the alleged contemnors intimating the next date of hearing.
3. Relist the matter on September 4, 2025.
4. Pendency of the contempt application shall not preclude the alleged contemnors from complying with the direction passed by this court.
5. All parties are to act on the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this court.

[Amrita Sinha, J]

