

S/L 01
04.09.2025
Court No.14
PRADIP

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI
SPECIAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

CPAN 41 of 2025
In
WPA 1001 of 2025

M/S. Shri Shiva Udyog & Anr.
Vs.
Smt. Snigdha Saiba & Anr.

Mr. Amalesh Ray, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Mousumi Bhowal

... for the Petitioners.

Mr. Rajarshi Basu
Mr. Avishek Prasad

...for the Contemnor no.2.

1. Learned advocate representing the alleged contemnor no. 2 submits, upon instruction that, the order of the Court has not been violated in any manner.
2. Let affidavit of compliance be prepared and circulated by the contemnors by 26th September, 2025.
3. Relist the matter on 6th November, 2025.
4. Reply to the affidavit of compliance may be prepared and circulated prior to the adjourned date.
5. Let further notice be served upon the contemnor no. 1 communicating the order of the Court.

(Amrita Sinha, J.)