

S/L 02
06.11.2025
Court No.18
PRADIP

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI
SPECIAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

CPAN 41 of 2025
In
WPA 1001 of 2025

M/S. Shri Shiva Udyog & Anr.
Vs.
Smt. Snigdha Saiba & Anr.

Ms. Mousumi Bhowal
Mr. Ishan Bhattacharya

... for the Petitioners.

Mr. Arnab Saha

...for the Contemnor no.1.

Mr. Rajarshi Basu
Mr. Bikash Singha

...for the Contemnor no.2.

1. Affidavit of compliance on behalf of the contemnor no. 2 filed in Court today is taken on record.
2. Affidavit of compliance on behalf of contemnor no. 1 has been filed in the Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri. Let the same be tagged with the records of this case.
3. Learned advocate for the petitioners seeks time to file exception to the affidavit filed by the contemnors.
4. Let such exception be prepared and circulated prior to the adjourned date.
5. Relist the matter on 11th December, 2025.

(Amrita Sinha, J.)