

JPD 1  
19.03.2026  
Court No.18  
SD

In the High Court at Calcutta  
Special Jurisdiction  
[Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri]

CPAN 41 of 2025

In

WPA 1001 of 2025

M/s. Shri Shiva Udyog & Anr.

Vs.

Smt. Snigdha Saiba & Anr.

*Ms. Mousumi Bhowal*

*... for the Applicant.*

*Mr. Rajarshi Basu*

*Mr. Avishek Prasad*

*... for the Alleged Contemnor No.2.*

1. Affidavit of compliance filed by the alleged contemnor no.2 in Court today be retained with the records.
2. Learned advocate for the applicant seeks time to file exception to the same.
3. Let the exception be prepared and circulated by April 2, 2026.
4. Re-list the matter on April 23, 2026.
5. Parties to act on the basis of the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official *website* of this Court.

**(Amrita Sinha, J.)**