

07-05-2026  
Item No.6 JPD  
Subrata  
Bhattacharyya  
AR(C)

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA**  
**Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri**  
Special Jurisdiction  
Appellate Side  
(From the Principal Bench)

**CPAN No.41 of 2025**  
**M/s Shri Shiva Udyog & Anr.**  
-vs-  
**Smt. Snigdha Saiba & Anr.**  
in  
**WPA No.1001 of 2025**

Ms. Mousumi Bhawal ...for the petitioners

None ... for the contemnors

1. Exception filed by the petitioner in response to the affidavit of compliance filed by the contemnors be taken on record.
2. As none represents the contemnors, hearing is adjourned till July 16, 2026.
3. Let an intimation be served upon the contemnors indicating the next date of hearing.
4. All parties are to act on the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.
5. Certified copy of this order, if applied for, shall be made available to the parties.

[Amrita Sinha, J]

